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Appointment of 8.5. M'ﬁstefs agaihst vacant Posts of J.B.T. Teachers

(‘“)*1056 Shxi Suml Bhan Kajal :  W.1lthe Minister for-Bducation
ber p]eawd to state whether thers is any proposal under consideration of
the: Govesnment to appoint 3.5, Mastery agd.mst the vacart posts of LB.T,
Teachors in the State ?

Education . Minigter . ¢Shvi. Phoob: Chand Mullama) +  No.o
However, « according to the  Haryana  Primaey REdueation. .
{Group-C) Distvict Cadse Service Rales, 1994, in case of non-availability
of Junicr Basic Trained tesachers, cand Ldams lmvmg higher qualifications,
such a5 B.A. B.Ed or B.5c. B.Bd. or its equivalent qualifications may be
~censidered. for the pests of BT, mechms
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Recraitment made in Haryana Fducation Boird

‘ *1108. “Shri. Ram Elmmn Aﬂgﬂrwal WJII the -Educaton. Mmﬁs:(m
be pleased to state tho categorywise nunber of poractns agpomted on
- regularftomperary basis in Haryana Education Brard during the year
199495, togstherwinh the eriteriz -adopied for the said. .appointments ?
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Education Minister (Shri Phool Chand Mullana). : Information is.

Iaid on tha Table ot the House. ‘
INFORMATION

Durmg 1994~95, SS(Flfty Etght) pirsons. hswe bzn app:tmtad g0 far

Qut of these, 50 smployass have bzen *’Lp*):&mted ‘through Employm=n
Exahang.. State -Sainik Board, Harvana, -Four Bmbloyeds-hitve baosn

appointed 'on compassionate grmmds bsing menthers of the. families. of‘_
the Board’s deceased cmployess. Ouae Ex-Employee after hls premature

retirement has bran taken back in secvice due to his family circumstances.

The employees ‘'whose namos wore sponsored by the Employement Ex.. .
c]lange/State Samﬂc Board were appmntﬂd after })J‘Dbﬁ'l]b&d test and in.

te:rvmw

“One Dlrmtor f or Opan Sclmol fora pmod oi‘two yuar«a haq been

appointed on the rocommendations of State; Groveriment. Two torislt-' -

‘ants have, been engaged who are retired Deputy Secretaries of this Board,

period.

Catogory-wise No. 6f persons appointed duting the yéar 199495 iy
given ag under :— -

No tamporary/adhoc appmntments hdw: bean made durmg the said -

"Sr.Nd. ‘ P'&sﬁ; - S . Api;s'éintmem-
1 : Clerks ] | S = L
'Lﬁ._ iSeaurlty Employﬂes o . | - S -

3. Peon :: " SR - 3

4. Cook-cum. Attendant | : I

g '?rq'c'»'f'-fteadéf. LT SRR S
7. Consultants | o PR - 2
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Upgradatmn of Govemment Girls dedle Schtml Madiauda
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e g7 fgd 1 4T WIET & 9% Oy W@ gr0 wifed T AR S ward
T“mwma:i‘rw%rwﬁﬁa%rwagﬁ ?

SR E R CIC PR Gl TS m‘i‘r Fr wrsdfonr ag &
Fria?y & fufem aw mone w0 Flad 9w ww ¥ fafww 4w § wH A
FAY, TF WIOHT O, Cx GrTN FOH o, UE S WY oA S w7 A
Frgwgr Sy ut T eny ¥ ot AW @R 150 WITW W WY wmE
gl w ege ¥ awers ot fedrde ®1 afefy ® oo W T e
aEl g wifed A GH“?TTEI £ WRET 500 o 7Y wET IFT AR L
T AEe T wed o ¥ awdl aww % ey NIHE w0 & fad qw
T T, TF STET T, O W e, 9 Ay v, UE @1 ey fix e
wE ¥ iR URT 490 W9 W § 250 THEEw gw Wifed ) =¥ mamn
sweRw b Awdes ofF fewnfe 9 ofdr & A O ma e aigd
W fir grf eRw 210 9 0T T VAT AT ¥ F O g e ifed |
T g S awT Trewm ¥ fd 14 we oa, UF wiied T, S € e,
vt FRTCECT B, UF gi, ASHA, WTE BH AT F9F F 6 UFT T
o mifed wie wrs fedpRee & ofify @R qew W g R A e
srfry 4t A5l o war 9T g g el | gad W W A
qer o7 o I Awedt ¥ wd wity www g wefedi #r fostr w1 9w
& wure qg wwnn Eawfad wmbed O d wefed ¥t fe & fof oqm
CEY IMAT FTAT WS oA 8, T e 7 aeds & fan s Ef

Forobm i
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‘ S‘pchools in Mewnt Area

s3‘114‘51 &hﬂ Azmat Khan : Will the Minister for Eduoatmn b
*pleased to-state-— .

{2) the nuntber of Primary, M;ddle, High and 1042 Schools ja
‘Mewar area in which Urdu is taught and _

(b) the narmber of Schools out of those as referred tc: 1 p&ut (a)?-
- pbove are, without Urdu taachers S u




(9y22 gy fearg aw f2oum, 1005
N Educhtitm Mimister " (Shri Pheol Chand ‘Mullana) ¢

o (&) Number of schooels where Urdu is taught in. Mewat area is
as under --

(i) Primary Schools 35
‘(includes primary sehools, S
attached | with - middlg/

High Schools)
(i) Middle Schools o Cn
. i) High Schoois . o
| (iv) Senior Secondary Schools g

SRR =3

(b) Numbcr {)f Schcrois out of (a) above whore Urc.u teachers are
~not available.

(i) Primary Schools 4

. (}) Middle Schools é
© e aii) High Schools | L
..,(ivjl Saniﬁr Secondary 'gchﬂbls - R - “t‘
i9

ot mama gt ¢ werer wEEs, ¥ wrow wveaw & fmen o S ¥ sAAT
15.00 = | I amgar o fomr ol e weef % o St o fewie g,
TR, ?mr TR HqTELT ML AEt T qqe g, ¢ e wr ERF] réf'iwﬂ
&, Wﬁaﬁ‘ﬂ'ﬁ"!ﬁ?{ﬂﬁ"ﬁﬂ fa Frad ?

1 B W gAAr - vl wy, Farg uforn ¥ osowsy o4 ww 8, W@l
gy wers wrdr § AW wgl v e e gy €, W aw fasw grd e
ate difas Ao e A odr Seae wrmny fear gw g4 § weei
gxen ® STl & el aeTr =g T gw F i owerd § i Saved
T B, qgh g 94 A T WET &1 gé §ohie dwee § omrde ww fag g
O TET FEL fopet it § e wlewre R, R g 3 1 Ry
st o fae wig ¥ ) & oad fadee wem iy federe ®oo2s A=
F1 o A F M & &Rl sear e yoofadwe i org & Tak
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Foo7awmar e fEar ) wﬁqﬁv Fm ¥ fuwfose ¥ S= # ¢+ o el
| s gmg ¥ sATHd T FCTAT | Awd @ 9% gt F fad S &
gamr 3 4Tz FUT ariy TE, F oAt # wAr # gy qeed ST, FY

7% |

e

Case of Kidnapping/Brihery' '

*1176. Ch. Om Parkash Beri ; Will the Chief Minister be pleased
to siate— .

(a) whether any case of Kidemapping/bribery: against the official
of Deihi Police has been registersd in Loharu Police Siation
 during the year 199 ; and. ‘ :

(b) if so, the aciion takem ihereen.?

TEE R -.-;('a‘f"ra‘-{'fr:'#ﬁﬂ‘ AT
(w) orar!

, | .

(@) uw gwgar #o 278 faiw 23-11-94 BIUHT 365/34 WITE:

i< 7/ 13/ 49) 8adindr o vAE T AvgrE ¥ @ fratmar 1 17 sge afe

wt faedlt & ety wor o G0 § 1 fewww o wiw guRnT S #Ar g

¥ ograwmar ¥ fredr gfee & ow wr MO, ox @ e @O o

faaidr @l 5 aofegdi &7 Fregare w2 oy w0 § 913 7365/34 ®TRM
aqr7) 1.3/ 49/ 58 Trodfre. TFF & weqear Fvew - FATR - A s g

Mr. Speaker : Now the- questicn hour is over,
fodm 45 * aeftq qeq A q 9ev@ wd - qrifEe
set & fafas weaw
Construction of Roads

#1143, Shri Sathir Singh Kadien : Will the Minister for P.W.D,
(B&R) bz ploased to state whether there is any plopﬁsai under congider-
ation of the Government to comstruct a road from village Pardhana to
Shahpur village in District Panipat ; if'so,-the time by which it is likely

to be constructed ¥

st faefor el (She®) awr fag) - weerar & sevgw aw s Fratw
HCH, TORT WEYE A IR A mew%w% AT L FIET
TAHT 7g geE Y T A woar :

o i L. e
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7 U Completion of Roads -

. %1183, Sathi Lehri Stngh i Will the Minister for Agriculture bs

pleased to state— ‘ : R o

{a) whether thete is any proposal under consideratien of the
' Government to construet the following incompleie roads i

(i) From Viilage Mehra to Kharkali ;
.(ii) From Viiiag@ Khurdban to Dhanors ;
(i) From Kanjnu to Alahar ;

(iv) From Ram Nagar to Patak Majfa, sand

(v} From Kalwa to Sunarian.

(b) if so, the time by which the above said. roads are likely to
be constructed ?

Agricuitlirte Minister (Sh. Harpal Singh) :
(@) &) - ] |
(), (i) & (iv) : The toads from Village Mechra to Kharkali,
. Khurdban to Dhanora and Ram Nagar to Patak Majra re-
- giire special repairs and will be vadertaken by the Haryana
State Agricultural Marketing Board during the year 1995-96. .
{i1i) The read from Village Kanjnu to Alahar has been completed -
excopt a portion of 2000 length about which there are stay

orders of the Court, This road will be got completed after
the stay is vacated by the Court.

- ¥y The road from Kalwz to Sunarian has been completed except

500" length, There was stay order about this which bas been
vacated and the road is likely to be.completed by June, 1993.

WETUfES g9 U S9T
Reservation “in  Sports Department

'1248. Sathi Lehri Singh : Will the Minister of Statofor Sports
be ploased to state— . , .

(a) the postwise number of officers/officials werking in the.
Sports Department af present ; | o ‘

() the number of persony out of those s raférmd to in .pal”t (a)
above belonging to Scheduled Castes ; and
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(c) whether there is any short fallin the reservation of Scheduled

— C%tﬁs il the afore- saam:‘lﬂpt:»:,t.1 ; if 50, the Lm‘m by Whlch 1t
. 1s likely to be wiped 0

et s (o TR g o) s o

(%) 71 (@) smaeehia wwer o SO (#) (@ ( ) * m #
' gt T g IEEE T 0T o |

(m) < g, wEvw, wgiag el & <@ erﬁ‘r v St
e wiaAst F dog # Cefgat Qerzrr “orerrey Fo Fefmal
S FT 9 % few wawlw £

gaAEs w

. &% OF g1 sam frar gfom & T am F FCGE: gfawfai)
FH=reat 7 famon 7 a¥ § gl wagfa wfy iﬁr a‘ar'éx War a‘ﬁr ﬁumﬁtw‘r/
AT T fREew e g -
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afegifeefi) @y o, i
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e wwa
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© s Opening of 10-4-2 System Schoel in Babain

. 249, Sathi Lehri Sipgh : Willthe Minlster fq_r‘_],?;dqlcatfi'_é;} ba plaaﬂsed,_‘.
to state whether there is any proposal under consideration of the
Goverpment to opsi 10+ 2 system School in Babain district Kurukshetra

durihg the year 1995-96

faery weeft (3w e qEer) ¢ ol g, s Pt Foaw g o 3
dfeg Famarw o3 feare foar swda awd fo wasn faqradt #1 @mT
¥ gy wlw wreeEw g9 T

———— ety

Government Schools fu District Kwrukshetra and Yamupinagai

.250. Sathi Lehri Singh : Will the Minister for Education Be .
pleased to state— : R

=+ (a) the names of Govermment, Primary, Middlgand 1632
Schools in district Yamunanagar and Kurukshetra, separately
as at prasent ; and R

(b) whother the nuntbar of teachers working in theSchooels referred
to in part (a) abova are in accordance with the strength of
studenis thergin ; if so, the details thergef 2 . . .

""Mr, Speakeér : Extension has been sought f or giving reply to this
uestion which has been granted. The communication teceived from
the Minister is as under - — T SRR L,

- Interim Reply

it g7 9 gEET ) . fomerr awfy,
- ' ghearom, =g |
FeAiE 16-3-1995

faem i TaaTT @97 W 0 250 Y FAAF 20-3-95°F T I
forg wTE | ' ‘

e ST 0,

i afra warifen ST Fo 250 1w fEweoaEeR TR
g § foaw o afem, areafas @ afess syt feet 7
ot BT st sAT mwewrest & Prpf et o it fregy geen ¥ 8
a7, T T ¥ G WO g A 4 Rh unf v H wrd v
ST | GORTE B UE GAAT GrEiemd fudt @ A weA A e gwoars
T WWT W WG | EH qrsferfant AoSH Rt ¥ IR feaiis 20-3-95 ®I
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famt AT wEAT Agt 20 wma WO osow WAy &y 5w W wr gun &R
% ol gowre &1 50 fa o0 WA A A F0 A

WEETT,
| o/~
L ()
zfr &mj‘f‘ﬂg, '
gfaron T“a**aT:f T,
Fogrg |7

P "t

_ Repa:r nf Eink Ruads
251, Saibi Lbri Singh : Will the Minister for B.W.D. (B&R) be
pleased to state—-
{a) the total numbar of linkroads in the . Radaur Circle of Yamu-
nanagar District ; am:i

(b) whether the roads as refetred to im  part (a) above &re din -
damaged condition ; if so, the time by which these roads are .
© likely to be 1apa1red/c.oustruc‘ted

Wt faviter tra'\*:(a*rarf’r e f6@g)

(%) 791 (7)) Foer moawe dode wna (Fertes &) ¥ o8 #o
USK L EAH § wommfwwqrwﬁra aﬂaﬁ"’r 30-4-95 T
AT FC G AT A

ol e s ks e

%’ITF[TEIW“T gEal ar"T/f“:rw 84 %‘ am”r:r Fﬁﬂ‘f?ﬁ ‘FHT W‘I

o sers Fag wfia @, gavr%r Wi ww wrwr sdw et siver 3r 56
« fe g o T gfeavn Hariifone wefen w1 awg S fvam 1= dr el
T AT G, w A Ad AW sy Fed a#ﬁé‘r, ﬁz
e Tt St F aasl A Smed B e g
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%rﬁra?f‘f 7§ freeh f) ot smzaw v dia 9% 2 et w9 o
W UE AT wE S oRT T e o g1 ¥ame 8% F) wm oAy
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¥ sTeE qre deT AR+ et agt A gfet B wgeEge . R AN B
¥i gk 0% ege ¥ grow ¥ fewm o owd dEowh fe s Re
B, T ¥ oAk K wey o w0 sgew wds gad 9w fam § ol oa
Cgw @ ww §o1owg wge fom wmer &) wE oeweew F

| g ol g wgw fv w9 Rmowwmw T owdW wEEEW %

S uferr % wReT wEw #vErd w8 W g 77 G oagl v & R o gNo
Srerp & RO FTEE ¥ A g E ) Twr W AR & g w Frawm
T wEr o A wer Wil ) wveRy g fewrs e =g At =
TEAE ¥ oy qEdl o w man s | er e wgen Ay SR wen
fir ¥ ggaant fF swawy gy § oTT frad U0 Hfes ww o g(A)

-l e T S mﬁﬁfaqs T Al gﬁﬂaﬁﬁ T A AT
e W X omey drany wd Eowwas §¥ag wgw oA g f7ouw
o 3 T wed e & A= A fAw 7

In the book ‘Practice and Procedurs of Parliament’ by Kaul &
. Shakdhar, it is writfem — ‘ : e
“Complaints against memmbers of the House regarding their conduet
" in private life whiteh Bas no relation to thetrconduet as members
of Parliament ure neither treated. as pstitions nog placed as
representations before the Committes on Petitions. Such
compldints are dealt with by the Speaker personally after
obtaining, where necessary,. facts from the members
concerned.” ' ‘ C o

RN

Wo max g1 fag F fraras F1 T $TH Qe AT
e $or T ) BT

" sitn wews feg . TRAT WEE, S8 af gWTy W d@ee ¥ s
g qR Av ey v fr WAt §owew ¥ e 87 This is a2 very
| gerions matter.  Wgl &4 UF WEer w HM OHRO FT R gt efise
L wTgd, T A S A% § o arf dfaw F gewc o 4% & el &
e e B G @F @ o § WS g WL T ST A
g1 wmfad 5 feoe fael § oW ang w1 Ao FOW WA | SO BICAA fag
gy e Ry R Wl TaRde T OTR § weaid oWy =T s s
i g, Tt o fear o | gAY AW & A ur A At g Wk
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Mr. Speaker : Now the House stands adjoumed till 9. 30 AM.
tamorrow the 21st March, 1995, _

¥18.45 Hrs, { (The Sabha then adjoumed till 9.30 A.M. on Tuesday, the
21st March, 1995).
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